Empire District Gas Company

Annualized Gas Cost Calculation
To Reflect Current ANR & Spot Market Rates

FIRM

SJLP Tranportation Cost per MCF

Spot Market Purchases

Season Budget
Cost per MCF at Burnertip

PGA
Total Cost per Mcf at Burnertip

Highest WACOG

INTERRUPTIBLE

SJLP Transportation Cost

Total Annual Cost

Sales Volume at Burnertip
Cost per MCF at Burnertip

Annual/
Seasonal
Volume

608,330

608,330

$6.6626

Monthly
Capacity

Reserved
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No. of Mths Tariff Annual
Reserved Rate Cost

$6.6626 $4,053,058

$6.6626
$7.5748
Sept 03 - Aug 04 Sept 04 - Aug 05 Sept 04 - Aug 05 Average WACOG
$5.1998 $5.9241 $7.4762 $6.2000
Highest Avg WACOG+{Avg with the highest of 3 av erages) $6.8381
OCTOBER 2005 Gas Commodity Costs $4.6702
@150%
$1.3859 $1.3859
$6.6626
$8.0485

$8.0485



Empire District Gas Company
ANR-Northwest System
Gas Cost Inputs

ANR RATES

Transport Charge-STS SW Area Mainline

Annual Charge Adjustment

GRI Charge

Deferred Transportation Cost Adj - STS (All Segments)
Rate Adjustment

Transport Use Fee (1) - SW Southern Segment (ML-5)
Transport Use Fee (2) - SW Central Segment (ML-6)
Storage Use Fee - FSS and DDS Storage Serv ices

Note: From FERC Gas Tarif f: ANR Tenth Revised Sheet No. 6 Effective 11/01/06; Forty -Sixth Revised Sheet No. 17 Effective 11/1/2006;
Fourteenth Revised Sheet No. 17A Effective 5/1/06; and Twenty -Third Revised Sheet No. 19 Effective 11/1/2006.

Annual Throughput

Season Budget (Dth)

Jan
Feb
Mar
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec

TOTAL

$0.9223
$0.0016
$0.0000
($0.0117)
$0.0000
2.13%
3.75%
0.70%
$0.9122

608,330

131,764
100,373
82,396
19,489
15,156
13,332
9,023
10,893
12,726
31,278
74,791
107.109
608,330
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Empire District Gas Company

ANR-Northwest System
Gas Commodity Cost Calculation

INSIDE FERC OCTOBER 2005
Group 1 ANR Fue! %
Group 2 ANR Fuel %

ANR Index Adjusted for Fuel

Transport Charge

DTCA Deferred Transportation Cost Adj.

ACA Charge
GRI Charge

$ 3.54
2.13%
3.75%

$ 3.7580

$0.9223
($0.0117)
$0.0016

$0.0000
$4.6702
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